

LAC 407/19
DEEPESH YADAV (06/05-06) Vs. UNION OF INDIA
(PERHLADPUR)

28.04.2025

Present: Counsel for petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/DDA.
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of DDA.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

An application filed on behalf of petitioner seeking correction of name of petitioner in statement u/s 19 of LA Act is pending disposal.

Submissions on said application heard.

Keeping in view the totality of facts and circumstances, it is ordered that name of petitioner in statement u/s 19 of LA Act be read as **Deepesh Yadav** instead of Dinesh Yadav.

Application in hand stand disposed of accordingly.

LAC is directed to file fresh statement u/s 19 of LA Act mentioning therein the name of petitioner as Deepesh Yadav instead of Dinesh Yadav.

Copy of present order sheet be sent to LAC for compliance.

Now to come up on 28.07.2025 for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/28.04.2025